Vibratory Roller DyYnNAapPpac
CA6000 Fart of the Aflas Copco Group

Spare Parts Catalogue
4812157088.pdf

Valid from roller serial number;
10000131x0A007986 -

DYNAPAL

| J—

Diesel engines:
Deutz TCD 6.1 L6 (111B/4i)

Published catalogue issues valid for these rollers:
Catalogue Issue date  Valid for serial numbers

4812157088.pdf  2011-12 10000131x0A007986 -

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA6000+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

DynNAapPpac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page
Holder module Registration plate light 322
GPS equipment module, opton 324
Holder 326
GPS equipment module 328
GPS equipmentassy 330
Tachograph, opton 332
Holder module 334
Holderassy 336
Power supply module 338
Speed sensor, frequency sensor, opton 340
Pulse sensor module 342
Pre-heater installation, opton 344
Rotating beacon, working light 346
Rotating beacon module 348
Rotating beacon 350
Working light module 3 ~~......n-..-.-.. . ... 352
Wiring harness, power park, Opton 354
Regenering delay, displacementshit 356
Compaction meter 358
Powersupply 360
Drivers platform 362
platform, rops 364
Platform with 4-postROPS 366
Basic kit Rops, roof, front handrait 368
Rear cover 370
Handrail 372
Cab, basickit 374
Manvalbox 376
Cab symmetric module 378
4812112275 Cab, cpl Comfort 380
Screens 382
4812115202 cCab door,cpl 384
4812115200 Sliding screen, lefthand =~~~ 386
Windshield wiper 388
rRoof 390
Hose kit heater 392
Cab Interior 394
Cab cabel harness 396
Cab, electrical equipment 398
Emergency hammer, hook 400
Cab, rearcover 402
Cab, frontcover 404
Floormat 406
Step light, wiper switch 408
Cab, basic kit 374

TC 5



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812156994 Service kit, 500h

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
2 4700950568 2 Fuel filter A
3 4812031626 1 Pre Fuel filter element A
4 4700394688 1 Air filter element, main A
6 4700903942 1 Qil filter element A
4812157088.pdf 9



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812157255 Service kit, 2000h

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812112262 1 Hydraulic oil filter element A

2 4700950568 2 Fuel filter A

3 4812031626 1 Pre Fuel filter element A

4 4700394688 1 Air filter element, main A

5 4700394689 1 Air filter element, safety A

6 4700903942 1 Qil filter element A

7 4812156456 1 Dynapac drum oil 1000 5l A

8 4812030117 1 Gear Oil 300/ 20 ltr.

9 5580020624 3 Atlas Copco fluid engine 100 5I A
10 4812030096 1 Dynapac Roller Grease A
11 9106230330 3 Atlas Copco fluid hydraulic 300 20l A
12 4812156455 1 V-belt A
13 4700357138 1 Ventilating filter A
15 4700922552 2 Oil level glass B

4812157088.pdf 19



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering hitch Kits

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
4812157779 1 Steering hitch Kkit, tilt c
4812113133 1 _Yoke
4812113137 1 _Shaft D
4700396588 2 _Sleeve bearing B
4700393523 2 _Slide washer D
_10 4700390542 1 _Disc spring D
_13 4700393115 1 _Thrust washer D
_14 4700160277 1 _O-ring D
15 4700393218 1 _Back-up ring c
16 4700391031 1 _Radial lip-type seal D
30 4812030096 1 _Dynapac Roller Grease A
4812157780 1 Steering hitch kit, turn c
4700390539 2 _Sleeve bearing B
4700390541 2 _Slide washer D
_11 4700390543 2 _Disc spring D
_19 4700391566 2 _Washer D
20 4812113135 4 _Radial lip-type seal D
_21 4700792611 4 _Radial spherical plain bearing D
_27 4700167009 2 _V-ring D
_29 4700151021 2 _Snap ring B
30 4812030096 1 _Dynapac Roller Grease A
4812157088.pdf 29



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scraper module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812111020 1 Scraper, hardox B
2 4812112614 A 1 Scraper, steel B
3 4812111103 2 Holder c
4 4700904558 4 Washer 17X30X6 300HV c
5 4700500102 4 Screw M16x45 D
A) Replaced by item 1 p/n 4812111020.
4812157088.pdf 39



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Scraper mount

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812116617 1 Scraper assy

2 4812115508 4 Adapter

3 4700383844 9 Tooth B

4 4700801631 9 Flexible pin 56,5x40 D

5 4812111103 4 Holder c

6 4700904558 8 Washer 17X30X6 300HV c

7 4700947698 8 Screw M16x55 10.9 c
4812157088.pdf 49



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Step module
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Step assy ( Page 60 ) D
2 4700904230 4 Steel plain washer c
3 4700500028 4 Screw c
59

4812157088.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Engine structure

Item Part No

Rem Qty Description

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

O~NPhWN PP

PR R RRR

Engine hood module ( Page 70)
Fender module ( Page 72)
Hinge module ( Page 74)

Lock handle module ( Page 76 )
Gas spring module ( Page 80)
Safety link module ( Page 82)

4812157088.pdf

69



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812114363 Lock handle, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114363 1 Lock handle, cpl ( Page 78)
2 4812112403 1 . Lock handle B
4700902866 1 . . Key Marked "455"
3 4812114828 1 . Spacer washer c
4 4812114827 1 . Holder D
5 4812114829 1 . Coupling link D
6 4812114830 2 . Lock lever D
7 4812112843 2 . Lock lever D
8 4812114831 1 . Lock nut D
9 4812112884 2 . Slide plate
10 4812116793 2 . Thrust washer D
12 4700792119 2 . Screw c
13 4812116792 4 . Slide plate
14 4700500502 4 . Hexagon screw with flange M6 -25 c
15 4700586002 4 . Lock nut M6 -8 c
16 4700630003 1 . Cotter pin D
18 4812117473 4 . Locking clip for shaft
4812157088.pdf 79



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812111831 Drum gear, cpl

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 13 Screw
2 2 Oil breather plug
3 2 Wascher
4 1 Cover assembly
5 4812157157 1 O-ring
6 1 Pad
7 1 Sun gear
8 1 1st Red assembly
9 1 2nd red assembly
10 5 Circlip
11 5 Planetary assembly
12 5 Spacer
13 1 Nut
14 4812157158 1 Housing and bearing
15 4812157159 1 Lifetime seal
16 1 Hub
17 1 Brake shaft
18 7 Sintered disc
19 6 Steel disc
20 1 Backup ring
21 4812157160 1 O-ring
22 4812157161 1 O-ring
23 1 Backup ring
24 1 Brake piston
25 17 Spring
26 1 Spring retainer plati
27 1 Circlip
28 4812157162 1 O-ring
29 1 Motor adaptor
30 6 Screw
31 1 Extension
32 4 Wascher
33 3 Plug
4812157088.pdf 89



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Vibration motor adapter

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812116023 1 Adapter c
4 4700116041 1 Taper roller bearing B
6 4700343318 1 Bearing housing D
8 4700167023 1 Seal ring B
9 4700929447 1 V-ring B
16 4700904231 4 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV c
17 4700500133 4 Screw c
19 4812113903 1 O-ring B
20 4812112413 1 Shaft nut c
22 4812113476 1 Plug c
23 4700904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
24 4700903795 1 Screw c
33 4700160105 1 O-ring 70 c
4812157088.pdf 99



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Bracket module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114545 1 Bracket D
2 4812114546 1 Bracket D
3 4812114547 1 Bracket D
4 4812114548 1 Bracket D
5 4812114397 4 Shock absorber c
6 4700375132 8 Steel spacer
7 4700904558 8 Washer 17X30X6 300HV c
8 4700500102 4 Screw M16x45 D
9 4700500056 8 Screw

10 4700586021 4 Nut M16

4812157088.pdf 109



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Air cleaner
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Air cleaner module ( Page 120)
2 4812114107 1 Air intake hose c
3 4812112513 1 Air intake hose c
4 4811000264 A 1XL Coolant hose c
5 4700389600 3 Hose clamp D
6 4700392810 1 Hose clamp D
7 4812111245 2 Clamp B
8 4812112487 1 Bracket
9 4812112550 2 Hose holder
10 4700904229 16 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
11 4700500053 4 Screw M8x20H 8.8 c
12 4700500021 4 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 c
13 4812113573 1 Air intake duct
14 4700500019 8 Hexagon head screw M8x16H 8,8 c
A) L=0.5m
4812157088.pdf 119



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Brackets assy

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112343 1 Bracket D
2 4812112344 1 Bracket D
3 4812112639 4 Spacer D
4 4812112761 6 Rubber cloth
5 4812113640 1 Bracket D
6 4812112647 1 Bracket D
7 4812113641 1 Bracket D
8 4812112777 2 Bracket D
9 4812112776 2 Bracket D

10 4812114913 1 Bracket D

4812157088.pdf 129



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Transmission

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rear axle and wheels ( Page 140)

4812157088.pdf 139



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Planet gear
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700939263 2 Axle case D
2 4700939003 32 Spring washer c
3 4700939264 24 Bolt c
4 4700939265 2 Seal
5 4700939266 4 Bearing
6 4700926781 20 Wheel screw
7 4700901987 20 Wheel nut
8 4700939015 4 Screw
9 4700330333 6 Copper washer D
10 4700909596 4 Plug c
11 4700939016 20 Nut D
12 4700939275 2 Lock plate
13 4700939017 20 Stud D
14 4700909609 2 O-ring D
15 4700939276 2 Wheel hub
16 4700939350 2 Magnetic plug
17 4700939277 2 Half shaft D
18 4700909586 2 Seal D
19 4700939019 8 Nut D
20 4700939278 8 Stud D
21 4700939351 2 Planet gear carrier Cpl. D
22 4700939267 2 . Circlip
23 4700939268 2 . Ring gear D
24 4700939269 2 . Ring gear support
25 4700939270 2 . Washer
26 4700939271 8 . Seal
27 4700939272 8 . Planet gear
28 4700939273 8 . Bearing
29 4700939349 2 . Planet gear carrier Cpl.
4812157088.pdf 149



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic systems

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic system, drum ( Page 160 )
2 1 Hydraulic system, drum Anti-spin option ( Page 180 )
3 1 Hydraulic system, steering ( Page 192)
4 1 Hydraulic system, rear axle ( Page 200 )
5 1 Hydraulic system, rear axle Anti-spin option ( Page 210)
6 1 Hydraulic system, oil tank ( Page 222)
7 1 Hydraulic system, engine ( Page 236)
8 1 Hydraulic system, engine Adjustable frequency, Eco opti ( Page 258 )
9 1 Hydraulic system, frame rear ( Page 274 )
10 1 Hydraulic hoses, steering ( Page 280 )
11 1 Emergency steering option ( Page 282)

4812157088.pdf 159



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Pilot valve
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Housing
2 1 Piston
3 1 Piston valve
4 2 Screw
5 1 Screw
6 2 Washer
7 2 Pressure spring
8 1 Pressure spring
9 4 Cap screw
10 2 Screw
11 4812157183 1 O-ring
12 4812157170 2 O-ring
13 4812157184 1 O-ring
14 4812157186 2 Shaft sealing ring
15 1 Shim
16 4812157180 1 Pilot valve ( Page 170)
4812157088.pdf 169



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Loop flushing

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812157060 1 Spool
2 4812157061 2 Spring
3 2 Plug assembly
4 2 O-ring
5 4812157062 1 Loop flushing relief valve, 10 I/min
6 4812157063 1 O-ring

4812157088.pdf 179



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Loop flushing

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812157060 1 Spool
2 4812157061 2 Spring
3 2 Plug assembly
4 2 O-ring
5 4812157062 1 Loop flushing relief valve, 10 I/min
6 4812157063 1 O-ring

4812157088.pdf 189



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Steering valve module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112290 1 Steering valve D
4 4812115063 2 Elbow connector 90 c
5 4811000074 2 Straight connector orfs D
6 4812115064 2 Elbow connector 90 c
7 4812115065 1 Elbow connector 90 c
4812157088.pdf 199



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Hose holder
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114652 1 Hose holder c
2 4700500189 2 Screw c
3 4812114623 2 Hose holder
4 4700902286 4 Hexagon lock nut with flange c
4812157088.pdf 209



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Loop flushing

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812157060 1 Spool
2 4812157061 2 Spring
3 2 Plug assembly
4 2 O-ring
5 4812157062 1 Loop flushing relief valve, 10 I/min
6 4812157063 1 O-ring

4812157088.pdf 219



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hose holder assy kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112542 1 Bracket
2 4700792500 4 Stud D
3 4700287295 4 Clamp D
4 4700904872 4 Cover plate D
5 4700902286 4 Hexagon lock nut with flange c
6 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer c
7 4700500029 2 Hexagon head screw c
8 4700923008 1 Clamp D
9 4700904229 1 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
10 4700500018 1 Screw M8-1,25x12 8,8 c
11 4812113941 2 Hose holder clip D
4812157088.pdf 229



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA6000+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic pump module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812112171 1 Hydraulic pump ( Page 240 )
2 4700500037 4 Screw c
3 4700904703 4 Washer B
4 4812115051 1 Straight connector orfs
5 4700904496 1 Connector c
6 4700900229 3 Measuring nipple c
7 4812112560 1 Straight connector orfs
8 4812112561 1 T-adapter
9 4700904005 2 O-ring B
10 4700928791 8 Screw D
11 4700904638 8 Washer 12x22x2 c
12 4700923384 4 Flange half c
4812157088.pdf 239



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotary group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Engine hydraulic part
2 1 Control panel
3 1 Cradle
4 1 Sliding ring
5 1 Drive shaft
6 1 Wire
7 1 Hinge pin
8 1 Wire
9 4812157193 1 Bearing pair
10 4812157194 1 Cylindrical roller bearings
11 4812157195 1 Cage pair
12 1 Circlip
13 1 Circlip
14 1 Shaft sealing ring
15 1 Circlip
16 1 . Cylinder with bushing
17 9 . Piston slipper pad
20 4812157196 1 . Retaining plate
21 4812157197 1 . Retaining ball
22 2 . Washer
23 1 . Pressure spring
24 1 . Circlip
4812157088.pdf 249



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Hydraulic system, engine Adjustable frequency, Eco opti

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 238)
2 1 Hydraulic pump ( Page 260 )
3 4811000221 1 Hydraulic hose c
4 4811000220 1 Hydraulic hose c
5 4811000223 1 Hydraulic hose c
6 4811000224 1 Hydraulic hose c
7 4811000212 1 Hydraulic hose c
8 4811000218 1 Hydraulic hose c
9 4811000216 1 Hydraulic hose c
10 4811000226 1 Hydraulic hose c
11 4811000222 1 Hydraulic hose c
12 4811000225 2 Hydraulic hose c
13 4812113941 2 Hose holder clip D
14 4700791711 2 Pipe clamp D
15 4700791712 2 Cover plate D
16 4700902286 2 Hexagon lock nut with flange c
17 4700791805 2 Stud D
18 1 Hydraulic oil filter assy ( Page 254 )
19 A 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 272)
B 1 Hydraulic pump module ( Page 256 )
A) Eco option
B) Adjustable frequency option
4812157088.pdf 259



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotary group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Slide ring
2 4812157092 1 Bearing liner (Pair)
3 4812157093 1 Plain roller bearing
4 2 Retaining ring
5 4812157094 1 Drive shaft
6 1 Retaining ring
7 2 Wire
8 1 Cradle bearing assembly
9 1 Cradle
10 1 Control plate
11 1 Retaining ball
12 1 Retaining plate
13 1 Pressure spring
14 1 Retaining ring
15 2 Washer
16 9 Piston slipper pad
90 4812157091 1 Seal kit drive shaft
4812157088.pdf 269



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Connector kit

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115463 1 Holder
2 4812115464 1 Holder
3 4700904640 2 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
4 4700500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8.8 c
5 4812111769 1 Hydraulic block
6 4700792339 1 Straight connector orfs D
7 4812112555 1 Straight connector orfs D
8 4700792299 1 Elbow 90
9 4700791212 1 Elbow 45 c
10 4700791318 1 Straight connector D
11 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
12 4700500023 2 Screw M8-1,25x40 8,8 c
13 4700500090 2 Screw c
14 4812113177 2 Rubber nut
4812157088.pdf 279



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Electrical equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Electric cables, power supply ( Page 290 )
2 1 Electrical cables, engine - ECU Horn, back-up alarm, sensor ( Page 296 )
3 1 Wiring harness kit Power supply cab ( Page 310)
6 1 Driving & side direction lights, option ( Page 312)
7 1 GPS equipment module, option ( Page 324)
8 1 Tachograph, option ( Page 332)
9 1 Speed sensor, frequency sensor, option ( Page 340)
10 1 Pre-heater installation, option ( Page 344 )
11 1 Rotating beacon, working light ( Page 346 )
12 1 Wiring harness, power park, Option ( Page 354 )
13 1 Regenering delay, displacement shift ( Page 356 )
14 1 Compaction meter ( Page 358 )

4812157088.pdf

289



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Horn module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115767 1 Horn
2 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer c
3 4700500027 1 Screw M10-1,55x22 8.8 D
4 4700570006 1 Nut B
299

4812157088.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Inclination sensor module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812112686 1 Inclination sensor

2 4812112691 1 Holder

3 4700904504 4 Screw M5 x 18 c

4 4700904281 4 Washer 5,3x10x1 300HV c

5 4700570003 4 Nut M5 c

6 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c

7 4700500013 2 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 c
4812157088.pdf 309



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Registration plate light module

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Registration plate light ( Page 320 )
2 4700928784 2 Screw
3 4700904735 2 Washer c
319

4812157088.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

GPS equipment module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 GPS equipment assy ( Page 330)
2 4812113238 1 Cable harness
3 4700313041 N Cable ties B
4 4700792392 1 Grommet with membrane
5 4700792210 4 Screw torx
4812157088.pdf 329



DynNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Part of the Atlas Copco Group
Power supply module
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904015 1 Fuse holder D
2 4700960067 1 Cable clip
3 4700904024 1 Splicing sleeve
4 4700901227 1 Fuse 10A A
339

4812157088.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Rotating beacon module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Rotating beacon ( Page 350 )
2 4700904230 2 Steel plain washer c
3 4700500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8 c
4 4812111326 1 Rotating beacon
4812156777 1 . Bulb H1 24V
4812157088.pdf 349



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Compaction meter

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115921 1 Dcm unit
2 4812112072 1 Cable entry insert
3 4700923876 1 Clamp D
4 4700904228 8 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
5 4700923859 1 Cover plate c
6 4700500079 4 Screw M6-1x50 8,8 c
7 4700508026 4 Screw D
8 4700791453 2 Pipe clamp block
9 4700791454 1 Cover plate

10 4812116181 1 Bracket

11 4700904231 2 Washer 13x24x2 300 HV c

12 4700500035 2 Screw M12x020H

13 1 Power supply ( Page 360 )

14 4700792210 2 Screw torx

4812157088.pdf 359



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Basic kit Rops, roof, front handrail

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115193 1 Handrail
3 4 Screw
4 4812115194 1 Plate
6 4 Screw
7 4700202028 A 1XL Edge trim D
8 4700202028 B 1XL Edge trim D
9 4700202028 C 1XL Edge trim D
10 4700202028 D 1XL Edge trim D
11 4700202028 E 1XL Edge trim D
12 4700202028 F 1XL Edge trim D
13 2 Cap
20 4812115195 1 Roof
21 4812115164 G 1XL Rubber strip
22 H 1XL Foam strip
23 4812115196 1 Roof plate
24 4812115166 5 Rubber washer
25 4700601003 5 Washer 8,4x25x2 c
26 5 Screw
27 4812115170 4 Seal washer
28 4812115171 4 Washer
29 4 Screw
30 4700601003 2 Washer 8,4x25x2 c
31 4700947680 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 10.9 D
40 4700908505 1 Hook D
41 4 Screw
A) L=0.508m
B) L=0.133m
C) L=1.415m
D) L=1.43m
E) L=0.856m
F) L=1.515m
G) L=6.7m
H) L=2.513m

4812157088.pdf 369



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab symmetric module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

1 4812112275 1 Cab, cpl Comfort ( Page 380 )
4812112276 1 Cab, cpl Basic ( Page 414 )

2 4812112294 4 Bracket
3 4700359998 4 Back-up ring c
4 4700500195 16 Screw c
5 4812115387 2 Protective plug
6 4700374606 4 Shock absorber Green D
7 4700372457 4 Back-up ring c
8 4700904233 6 Washer 21x36x3 c
9 4700903290 2 Washer 21x36x6 c

10 4700901145 4 Lock nut M20-10

11 4700903633 4 Screw M20x150 10,9

12 1 Manual box ( Page 376 )

4812157088.pdf 379



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Windshield wiper

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812114606 1 Bracket
2 3 Washer
3 3 Screw
4 4812114598 1 Bolt
5 4812114599 1 Clamp
6 4812114602 1 Washer
7 4812114603 1 Plate
8 4812114600 1 Wiper motor, front
9 4812114604 1 Wiper arm
10 4812114605 1 Wiper blade, front
11 4700601003 2 Washer 8,4x25x2 c
12 4700791182 2 Lock nut M8
13 2 Spacer
14 2 Washer
15 4812114601 1 Wiper motor, rear
16 4812114607 1 Wiper arm
17 4812114608 1 Wiper blade, rear
18 4812114610 1 Nozzle
19 4812114609 1 Clamp
20 4812114611 A 1XL Hose
21 4812114612 1 Water tank
22 F 1XL Rubber seal
23 4812114613 1 Bracket
24 4700904228 7 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
25 4700904563 3 Lock nut M6 c
26 4812115162 1 Filling pipe
27 4700313023 2 Hose clamp
28 4700500013 4 Screw M6-1x16 8,8 c
29 4812114611 B 1XL Hose
30 4700908564 2 Check valve c
31 4812114611 C 1XL Hose
32 4700908561 2 Grommet D
33 4812114611 D 1XL Hose
34 4812114611 E 1XL Hose
A) L=0.415
B) L=0.122
C) L=4.4
D) L=2.55
E) L=0.161
F) L=0.201m
4812157088.pdf 389



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab, electrical equipment

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115184 1 Bracket
2 4700792309 1 Relay D
3 2 Screw
4 4700904504 2 Screw M5 x 18 c
5 4812115185 1 Bracket
6 3 Screw
7 4812115187 1 Switch
8 4700792505 1 Switch D
9 4700791185 1 Fuse box
10 4700901227 2 Fuse 10A A
11 4700901228 1 Fuse 15A A
12 4700791966 2 Head screw M4 x 12
4812157088.pdf 399



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Step light, wiper switch

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812115188 1 Switch, front wiper
2 4812115189 1 Potentiometer
3 1 Decal
4 1 Knob
5 1 Cap
6 4812115190 1 Relay interval
7 4812115191 1 Time control unit
8 4812115199 1 Step light
9 4812115224 1 Bracket

10 2 Screw

11 2 Washer

12 2 Screw

4812157088.pdf 409



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cab, front cover

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 1 Front cover Left
2 1 Front cover Right
3 4812114572 1 Bracket

4 1 Bracket
5 4812114567 5 Speed nut
6 9 Screw
7 4700202028 A 2XL Edge trim D

A) L=0.473m

4812157088.pdf 419



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Seat frame adapter module, rotating

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700359125 1 Ball bearing B
2 4700379728 1 Locking disc c
3 4700395383 1 Coupling link c
4 4700359819 1 Bushing c
5 4700630008 1 Pin D
6 4700359043 1 Spring D
7 4700792678 4 Screw c
8 4700904229 8 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
9 4700904640 4 Washer 8,4x22x3 c
10 4700573008 4 Nut M8 c
11 4700947679 4 Screw c
4812157088.pdf 429



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Control module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700391241 1 Bracket D
2 4812111216 1 Control, cpl D
2-1 4700393496 1 . Cable 675
3 4700392965 1 Control cover c
4 4700791524 2 Screw M6X20 c
5 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
6 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
7 4700586002 4 Lock nut M6 -8 c
8 4700904229 4 Steel plain washer 8,4x16x1,5 c
9 4700500053 4 Screw M8x20H 8.8 c
4812157088.pdf 439



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Car stereo module

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4811000268 2 Loud speaker
2 4811000269 2 Loud speaker grille
3 4811000265 1 Car stereo
4812116986 1 Spacer frame
4 4812114194 1 Antenna
4812157088.pdf 449



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Decals
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700904068 2 Decal "DYNAPAC" L=1770 mm
2 4700588176 1 Decal "LIFT POINT" D
3 4700382751 2 Decal "TIE DOWN POINT" D
4 4700908229 1 Safety decal D
5 4700904870 1 Lifting sign D
4700624005 4 Blind rivet 3,2x6,1 c
6 4700903422 2 Decal "SAFETY" D
7 4700903459 1 Decal "SAFETY" D
8 4700904895 2 Safety decal "Brake release” D
9 4700904870 1 Lifting sign D
10 4700908229 1 Safety decal D
11 4700382751 2 Decal "TIE DOWN POINT" D
12 4700588176 1 Decal "LIFT POINT" D
13 4700904835 1 Decal "BATTERY POWER" D
14 4700272373 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" D
15 4700385080 A 2 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE" 150-170kPa/21-24psi D
4700390900 B 2 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE" 110kPA/16psi D
4700355983 C 2 Decal "TYRE PRESSURE" 200kPa/29psi D
16 4700388449 1 Decal "COOLING LEVEL"
17 4811000422 2 Decal "MODEL CODE", Red CA6000 D
18 4700903985 4 Decal "SAFETY", "TYRE IN BALLAST"
19 4700272372 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL" D
4700792772 1 Decal "BIO HYDRAULIC OIL" PANOLIN D
20 4811000345 1 Decal "ULTRA LOW SULFUR FUEL ONLY"
21 4700903425 1 Decal "SAFETY MANUAL" D
22 4700791642 1 Decal "WARNING" Use of starting fluid prohib. D
23 4811000344 2 Decal "LOW SULFUR"
24 1 Product identification plate
25 4700791273 1 Decal "Sound power level" 103 dB D
A) Used with all-weather wheel.
B) Used with tractor wheel.
C) Used with premium wheel.
4812157088.pdf 459



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DyvynNAaPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group
SMV-sign

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700476019 1 SMV-sign D

2 4700904228 2 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c

3 4700500012 2 Screw M6x12 Cc

469

4812157088.pdf



DynNAapPpac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

AC module
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812113622 1 Ac kit
2 4700904228 4 Washer 6,4x12x1,5 c
3 4700500040 4 Screw M6-1x20 8,8 c
4 4700792718 1 Rubber strip D
5 4812114311 1 Bracket
6 4811000458 2 Speed nut
7 4700601001 4 Washer c
8 4700508099 1 Screw
9 4700926537 2 Screw M5-0,8x16H 8,8
10 4700570003 1 Nut M5 c
11 4812113623 1 Evaporator coil
12 4812115013 1 Air intake assy c
13 4700313041 10 Cable ties B
14 4812117349 A 1XL Cork tape
A) L =0.5m
4812157088.pdf 479



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=DYNAPAC+CA6000+Vibratory+Roller+Parts+Catalog+Manual

